Document Number: 28345 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 17-Jun-08 1
Aluminum Capacitors
Power Eurodin Printed Wiring
050/052 PED-PW
Vishay BCcomponents
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors,

1. Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Tables 2 and 3
apply at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 050 series
10 000 µF/25 V; - 10/+ 30 %
Nominal case size: Ø 35 x 50 mm; PW version
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz
IR
rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz,
85 °C or at 20 kHz, 70 °C
IL1 max. leakage current after 1 minute at UR
IL5 max. leakage current after 5 minutes at UR
ESR max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
Ordering code:MAL205056103E3
Former 12NC: 222205056103
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION FOR 050 SERIES
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
 Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IR
20 kHz
70 °C
(A)
IL1
1 min
(mA)
IL5
5 min
(mA)
ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ORDERING
CODE SL
MAL2050.......
ORDERING
CODE PW
MAL2050.......
10
4700 25 × 30 2.4 4.6 0.28 0.10 74 50 14472E3 54472E3
6800 25 x 40 3.2 6.1 0.41 0.14 51 37 14682E3 54682E3
10 000 30 x 40 3.8 7.2 0.60 0.20 39 29 14103E3 54103E3
15 000 35 x 40 4.1 7.8 0.90 0.30 35 26 14153E3 54153E3
22 000 35 x 50 5.0 9.5 1.32 0.44 27 21 14223E3 54223E3
22 000 40 x 40 4.2 8.0 1.32 0.44 36 27 not available 44223E3
33 000 40 x 50 5.0 9.5 1.98 0.66 29 22 14333E3 54333E3
47 000 40 x 70 6.8 12.9 2.82 0.94 20 17 14473E3 54473E3
68 000 40 x 100 9.2 17.5 4.08 1.36 15 14 14683E3 54683E3
16
3300 25 x 30 2.4 4.6 0.32 0.11 75 50 15332E3 55332E3
4700 25 x 40 3.1 5.9 0.45 0.15 52 37 15472E3 55472E3
6800 30 x 40 3.7 7.0 0.65 0.22 40 30 15682E3 55682E3
10 000 35 x 40 4.1 7.8 0.96 0.32 36 27 15103E3 55103E3
15 000 35 x 50 5.0 9.5 1.44 0.48 28 21 15153E3 55153E3
15 000 40 x 40 4.2 8.0 1.44 0.48 36 27 not available 45153E3
22 000 40 x 50 5.0 9.5 2.12 0.71 29 22 15223E3 55223E3